

# 2024 School Fee Schedule

The fees apply to the whole of 2024 and are billed annually. You will be billed as per your nominated payment plan on your enrolment/verification form. Fee payers will be billed either Yearly, per Term, Monthly or Fortnightly. Our billing system will calculate the amounts owing and dates due, as per your specified payment plan. There are no fees charged in Term 4.

## **TUITION FEES:**

1st Child: \$1391.00	2nd Child 10% Discount: \$1251.90	3rd Child 35% Discount: \$904.15
----------------------	-----------------------------------	----------------------------------

These fees, which include Student Accident Insurance, are set by the Sydney Archdiocesan Schools Board. The discounted rates apply to students who attend a parish primary and/or regional secondary schools (not private schools). The tuition fee is not charged for fourth and subsequent children. The bulk of these fees are remitted to Sydney Catholic Schools to supplement grants received from the State and Commonwealth Governments.

## FAMILY BUILDING LEVY: (per family)

Building levy is now billed to the eldest child in our systemic school. This levy is not tax deductible. All money is to help cover the repayment of loans taken for school buildings and facilities.

### ICT LEVY: (per child)

This fee helps our school cover the costs associated with the use and maintenance of technology at our school.

### **RESOURCE FEE:** (per child)

This fee covers the cost of all stationery items, classroom texts, photocopies, art materials and the majority of other items the students will need for their classroom learning experiences.

### ADMINISTRATION FEE: (per child)

This fee helps our school cover the costs of cleaning, electricity, water rates, contents insurance, garbage removal, telephone, air-conditioning, renovations and repairs & maintenance of our school facilities.

#### EXCURSION & INCURSION FEE: (per child)

This levy covers the cost of class excursions & incursions (e.g. celebrations, performances, visiting programs, shows, guest speakers). All costs including transport for these events.

### SPORTS FEE: K-1 (per child) \$230.00

This fee covers the cost to provide the Sporting program by qualified instructors in each of the activities and all the equipment required. This also covers the cost of whole school events (e.g swimming carnival, athletics carnival and includes transport for carnivals).

SCHOOL CAMP: (Year 6 only, held in Term 1)	\$321.00
SWIMMING PROGRAM: (K-5 held in Term 4)	\$102.00
SURF PROGRAM: (Years 6 only held in Term 4)	\$165.00
SURF PROGRAM: (Tears o only held in term 4)	¢۱

TOTALS: Kindy - Year 2 = \$3729.00

Year 3 - Year 5 = **\$3789.00** Ye

Year 6 = **\$4173.00** 

2-6: (per child)

\$375.00

\$217.00

\$768.00

\$480.00

\$166.00

\$290.00